INCLINATION REPORT

The following is an inclination report on the drilling .r Amoco Produc-
tion Company's State "FQ" Gas Com. #1, located 1980' FWIL & 660' FSL,
Section 26, T-23-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico, which was completed
September 1, 1975 at a total depth of 13,910 feet.

Accumulative

Depth Angle of Incli- Displacement Displacement
(feet) nation (degrees) (feet) (feet)
500 2 17.45 17.45
745 3-1/2 14.95 32.40
778 4 2.30 34.70
818 3 2.09 36.79
1,113 2 10.30 47.09
1,340 1-1/2 5.95 53.04
1,500 1 2.80 55.84
2,470 0 0 55.84
2,815 1 6.04 61.88
3,170 2 12.39 ' 74.27
3,295 2 4.36 78.63
3,385 2 3.14 81.77
3,668 1-1/2 7.41 89.18
3,947 2 9.74 938.92
4,234 3-1/2 17.51 116.43
4,714 3 25.10 141.53
4,810 . 2-1/4 3.77 145.30
4,942 1-3/4 4,03 149.33
5,250 1-1/2 8.07 157.40
5,624 1-1/2 9.80 167.20
5,991 1-1/2 9.62 176.82
6,488 1-3/4 15.16 191.98
6,970 1-1/2 12.63 204.61
7,447 1 8.35 212,96
7,945 1 8.72 221.68
8,470 1 9.19 230.87
9,346 1 15.33 246,20
9,858 3/4 6.71 252.91
10,400 3/4 7.10 260.01
11,175 3/4 10.15 270.16
12,085 2 31.76 301.92
12,610 3-1/2 32.03 333.95
12,803 3 10.09 344 .04
12,969 3 8.68 352.72
13,140 3 8.94 361.66
13,410 3 14.12 375.78
13,725 3-1/2 19,22 395.00

Total Displacement 395.00

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts
placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and

complete.
NOBLE DRILLING i:;/QRATION
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‘Edrl Frederlckson Div. Mgr.

Sworn and Subscribed tc before me, this the 9th day of October, 1975.

//4«?»91 77/4’/ MINSINVA_

Notary Public, Midland County, Texas




